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South Pole Satellite Schedule (UTC)
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12a 1a 2a 3a 4a

Date

04/12/25
04/13/25
04/14/25
04/15/25
04/16/25
04/17/25
04/18/25
04/19/25
04/20/25
04/21/25
04/22/25
04/23/25
04/24/25
04/25/25

04/26/25

5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a 11a 12p
DSCS-B8 DSCS-B11
TDRS-6 Pass 1 DSCS-B13 Pass 1
Start End Dur Start End Dur  Start
. | |

4:42 AM 9:12 AM 4:30 11:00 AM 4:28 PM 5:28 8:04 PM
4:38 AM 9:08 AM 4:30 10:56 AM 4:24 PM 5:28 8:00 PM
4:34 AM 9:04 AM 4:30 10:52 AM 4:20 PM 5:28 7:55 PM
4:30 AM 9:00 AM 4:30 10:48 AM 4:16 PM 5:28 7:51 PM
4:26 AM 8:56 AM 4:30 10:44 AM 4:12 PM 5:28 747 PM
4:22 AM 8:52 AM 4:30 10:40 AM 4:08 PM 5:28 7:43 PM
4:18 AM 8:48 AM 4:30 10:36 AM 4:04 PM 5:28 7:39 PM
4:12 AM 8:42 AM 4:30 10:32 AM 4.01 PM 5:29 7:35 PM
4:08 AM 8:38 AM 4:30 10:27 AM 3:57 PM 5:30 7:31 PM

No Pass No Pass

No Pass No Pass

No Pass No Pass

No Pass No Pass

No Pass No Pass

No Pass No Pass

1p 2p

3p

4p

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

DSCS-B11 Pass 1
End

Apr 13, 12:20 AM
Apr 14, 12:16 AM
Apr 15, 12:12 AM
Apr 16, 12:08 AM
Apr 17, 12:04 AM
Apr 18, 12:00 AM
11:56 PM
11:52 PM
11:48 PM
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass

No Pass

Dur

4:16
4:16
417
417
417
417
417
417

417

DSCS-B8 Pass 1

Start

4:39 PM
4:35 PM
4:30 PM
4:26 PM
4:22 PM
4:18 PM
4:14 PM
4:10 PM

4:06 PM

5p

End

9:14 PM
9:11 PM
9:07 PM
9:03 PM
8:59 PM
8:55 PM
8:51 PM
8:47 PM
8:43 PM
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass

No Pass

6p

Dur

4:35
4:36
4:37
4:37
4:37
4:37
4:37
4:37

4:37
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South Pole Satellite Schedule (EDT)
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Date

04/12/25
04/13/25
04/14/25
04/15/25
04/16/25
04/17/25
04/18/25
04/19/25
04/20/25
04/21/25
04/22/25
04/23/25
04/24/25
04/25/25

04/26/25

10a

DSCS-B11

11a

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

5a 6a 7a 8a 9a
DSCS-B8
TDRS-6 Pass 1
Start End Dur  Start
| | |

12:42 AM 5:12 AM 4:30 7:00 AM
12:38 AM 5:08 AM 4:30 6:56 AM
12:34 AM 5:04 AM 4:30 6:52 AM
12:30 AM 5:00 AM 4:30 6:48 AM
12:26 AM 4:56 AM 4:30 6:44 AM
12:22 AM 4:52 AM 4:30 6:40 AM
12:18 AM 4:48 AM 4:30 6:36 AM
12:12 AM 4:42 AM 4:30 6:32 AM
12:08 AM 4:38 AM 4:30 6:27 AM

No Pass

No Pass

No Pass

No Pass

No Pass

No Pass

End

12:28 PM
12:24 PM
12:20 PM
12:16 PM
12:12 PM
12:08 PM
12:04 PM
12:01 PM
11:57 AM
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass

No Pass

Dur

5:28
5:28
5:28
5:28
5:28
5:28
5:28
5:29

5:30

12p 1p

2p

3p

DSCS-B11 Pass 1

Start

4:04 PM
4:00 PM
3:55 PM
3:51PM
3:47 PM
3:43 PM
3:39 PM
3:35PM

3:31PM

End

8:20 PM
8:16 PM
8:12 PM
8:08 PM
8:04 PM
8:00 PM
7:56 PM
7:52 PM
7:48 PM
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass

No Pass

Dur

4:16
4:16
4:17
4:17
4:17
4:17
417
417

417

4p

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

5p

6p

DSCS-B8 Pass 1

Start

12:39 PM
12:35 PM
12:30 PM
12:26 PM
12:22 PM
12:18 PM
12:14 PM
12:10 PM

12:06 PM

End

5:14 PM
5:11 PM
5:07 PM
5:03 PM
4:59 PM
4:55 PM
4:51 PM
4:47 PM
4:43 PM
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass

No Pass

Dur

4:35
4:36
4:37
4:37
4:37
4:37
4:37
4:37

4:37
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11p

12a



South Pole Satellite Schedule (CDT)
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DSCS-B8 DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

TDRS-6 Pass 1 DSCS-B13 Pass 1 DSCS-B11 Pass 1 DSCS-B8 Pass 1
Date Start End Dur  Start End Dur  Start End Dur Start End Dur
! [ |

04/12/25 11:38 PM Apr 13, 4:08 AM 4:30 6:00 AM 11:28 AM 5:28 3:04 PM 7:20 PM 4:16 11:39 AM 4:14 PM 4:35
04/13/25 11:34 PM Apr 14, 4:04 AM 4:30 5:56 AM 11:24 AM 5:28 3:00 PM 7:16 PM 4:16 11:35 AM 411 PM 4:36
04/14/25 11:30 PM Apr 15, 400 AM 4:30 5:52 AM 11:20 AM 5:28 2:55 PM 712 PM 417 11:30 AM 4:.07 PM 4:37
04/15/25 11:26 PM Apr 16, 3:56 AM 4:30 5:48 AM 11:16 AM 5:28 2:51 PM 7:08 PM 417 11:26 AM 4.03 PM 4:37
04/16/25 11:22 PM Apr 17, 3:52 AM 4:30 5:44 AM 11:12 AM 5:28 2:47 PM 7:04 PM 417 11:22 AM 3:59 PM 4:37
04/17/25 11:18 PM Apr 18, 3:48 AM 4:30 5:40 AM 11:.08 AM 5:28 2:43 PM 7:00 PM 417 11:18 AM 3:55 PM 4:37
04/18/25 11:12 PM Apr 19, 3:42 AM 4:30 5:36 AM 11:.04 AM 5:28 2:39 PM 6:56 PM 417 11:14 AM 3:51 PM 4:37

04/19/25 11:08 PM Apr 20, 3:38 AM 4:30 5:32 AM 11:.01 AM 5:29 2:35 PM 6:52 PM 417 11:10 AM 3:47 PM 4:37

04/20/25 No Pass 5:27 AM 10:57 AM 5:30 2:31 PM 6:48 PM 417 11:06 AM 3:43 PM 4:37
04/21/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/22/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/23/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/24/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/25/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass

04/26/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass



South Pole Satellite Schedule (MDT)
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4a 5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a 11a 12p 1p 2p 3p 4p 5p 6p p 8p 9p 10p 1M1p 12a

DSCS-B8 DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

TDRS-6 Pass 1 DSCS-B13 Pass 1 DSCS-B11 Pass 1 DSCS-B8 Pass 1
Date Start End Dur  Start End Dur  Start End Dur Start End Dur
! [ |

04/12/25 10:38 PM Apr 13, 3:08 AM 4:30 5:00 AM 10:28 AM 5:28 2:04 PM 6:20 PM 4:16 10:39 AM 3:14 PM 4:35
04/13/25 10:34 PM Apr 14, 3:04 AM 4:30 4:56 AM 10:24 AM 5:28 2:00 PM 6:16 PM 4:16 10:35 AM 3:11 PM 4:36
04/14/25 10:30 PM Apr 15, 3:00 AM 4:30 4:52 AM 10:20 AM 5:28 1:55 PM 6:12 PM 417 10:30 AM 3:07 PM 4:37
04/15/25 10:26 PM Apr 16, 2:56 AM 4:30 4:48 AM 10:16 AM 5:28 1:51 PM 6:08 PM 417 10:26 AM 3:03 PM 4:37
04/16/25 10:22 PM Apr 17, 2:52 AM 4:30 4:44 AM 10:12 AM 5:28 1:47 PM 6:04 PM 417 10:22 AM 2:59 PM 4:37
04/17/25 10:18 PM Apr 18, 2:48 AM 4:30 4:40 AM 10:08 AM 5:28 1:43 PM 6:00 PM 417 10:18 AM 2:55 PM 4:37
04/18/25 10:12 PM Apr 19, 2:42 AM 4:30 4:36 AM 10:04 AM 5:28 1:39 PM 5:56 PM 417 10:14 AM 2:51 PM 4:37

04/19/25 10:08 PM Apr 20, 2:38 AM 4:30 4:32 AM 10:01 AM 5:29 1:35 PM 5:52 PM 417 10:10 AM 2:46 PM 4:36

04/20/25 No Pass 427 AM 9:57 AM 5:30 1:31 PM 5:48 PM 417 10:06 AM 2:43 PM 4:37
04/21/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/22/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/23/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/24/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/25/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass

04/26/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass



South Pole Satellite Schedule (PDT)
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DSCS-B8 DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

TDRS-6 Pass 1 DSCS-B13 Pass 1 DSCS-B11 Pass 1 DSCS-B8 Pass 1
Date Start End Dur  Start End Dur Start End Dur  Start End Dur
I R

04/12/25 9:38 PM Apr 13, 2:08 AM 4:30 4:.00 AM 9:28 AM 5:28 1:04 PM 5:20 PM 4:16 9:39 AM 2:14 PM 4:35
04/13/25 9:34 PM Apr 14, 2:04 AM 4:30 3:56 AM 9:24 AM 5:28 1:00 PM 5:16 PM 4:16 9:35 AM 211 PM 4:36
04/14/25 9:30 PM Apr 15, 2:00 AM 4:30 3:52 AM 9:20 AM 5:28 12:55 PM 5:12 PM 417 9:30 AM 2:07 PM 4:37
04/15/25 9:26 PM Apr 16, 1:56 AM 4:30 3:48 AM 9:16 AM 5:28 12:51 PM 5:08 PM 417 9:26 AM 2:03 PM 4:37
04/16/25 9:22 PM Apr 17, 1:52 AM 4:30 3:44 AM 9:12 AM 5:28 12:47 PM 5:04 PM 417 9:22 AM 1:59 PM 4:37
04/17/25 9:18 PM Apr 18, 1:48 AM 4:30 3:40 AM 9:08 AM 5:28 12:43 PM 5:00 PM 417 9:18 AM 1:55 PM 4:37
04/18/25 9:12 PM Apr 19, 1:42 AM 4:30 3:36 AM 9:04 AM 5:28 12:39 PM 4:56 PM 417 9:14 AM 1:51 PM 4:37

04/19/25 9:08 PM Apr 20, 1:38 AM 4:30 3:32 AM 9:.01 AM 5:29 12:35 PM 4:52 PM 417 9:10 AM 1:47 PM 4:37

04/20/25 No Pass 3:27 AM 8:57 AM 5:30 12:31 PM 4:48 PM 417 9:06 AM 1:43 PM 4:37
04/21/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/22/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/23/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/24/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/25/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass

04/26/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass



South Pole Satellite Schedule (NZST)

4/13

4/14

4/15

4/16

4/18

4/19
4/20

| [T T T T T

| I N I

| 1

| | | | T T T T ]
N7 | | | | N N N N

| T T T T ]

| ]

| ]

|

4/21

4/22 |:|

12a 1a 2a 3a 4a 5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a 11a 12p 1p 2p 3p 4p 5p 6p p 8p 9p 10p 1M1p 12a

DSCS-B8 DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

TDRS-6 Pass 1 DSCS-B13 Pass 1 DSCS-B11 Pass 1 DSCS-B8 Pass 1
Date Start End Dur  Start End Dur  Start End Dur  Start End Dur
[ | |

04/13/25 4:38 PM 9:08 PM 4:30 10:56 PM Apr 14, 424 AM 5:28 8:04 AM 12:20 PM 4:16 4:38 AM 9:14 AM 4:35
04/14/25 4:34 PM 9:04 PM 4:30 10:51 PM Apr 15, 4:20 AM 5:28 8:00 AM 12:16 PM 4:16 4:35 AM 9:11 AM 4:36
04/15/25 4:30 PM 9:00 PM 4:30 10:48 PM Apr 16, 416 AM 5:28 7:54 AM 12:12 PM 417 4:30 AM 9:07 AM 4:37
04/16/25 4:26 PM 8:56 PM 4:30 10:44 PM Apr 17,412 AM 5:28 7:51 AM 12:08 PM 417 4:25 AM 9:03 AM 4:37
04/17/25 4:22 PM 8:52 PM 4:30 10:40 PM Apr 18, 408 AM 5:28 747 AM 12:04 PM 417 4:22 AM 8:59 AM 4:37
04/18/25 4:18 PM 8:48 PM 4:30 10:35 PM Apr 19, 4:04 AM 5:28 7:43 AM 12:00 PM 4:17 4:18 AM 8:55 AM 4:37
04/19/25 4:12 PM 8:42 PM 4:30 10:32 PM Apr 20, 4:01 AM 5:29 7:38 AM 11:56 AM 417 4:14 AM 8:51 AM 4:37
04/20/25 4.08 PM 8:38 PM 4:30 10:27 PM Apr 21, 3:57 AM 5:30 7:35 AM 11:52 AM 417 4:10 AM 8:47 AM 4:37
04/21/25 No Pass 10:22 PM Apr 22, 12:20 AM 1:57 7:31 AM 11:48 AM 417 4:06 AM 8:43 AM 4:37
04/22/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/23/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/24/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/25/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass
04/26/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass

04/27/25 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass



